10-18-2001 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 101876485 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Picower Institute For Medical Research Name: North Shore - Long Island Jewish Internal Address: Research Institute Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔽 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | Street Address: 350 Community Drive Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other_____ City: Manhasset State: NY Zip: 11030 Execution Date: July 1, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) See Schedule A A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule A Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240.00 Name: Kenneth P. George, Esq. **Enclosed** Internal Address: N(H)00022 17-0121 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kenneth P. George, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

October 5, 2001

Date

SCHEDULE A

USA Patent/Appln. Number	Issue/Filing Date	Title
6,248,356	June 19, 2001	Immunotherapeutic Anti-Cancer Pharmaceutical Compositions
6,011,005	January 4, 2000	Prevention of Pregnancy Miscarriages
6,117,837	September 12, 2000	Inhibiting Proinflammatory Cytokine Production
09/096,761	June 12, 1998	Immunotherapeutic Anti-Cancer Pharmaceutical Compositions
09/484,142	January 18, 2000	Immunotherapeutic Anti-Cancer Pharmaceutical Compositions
09/118,388	July 17, 1998	Compounds and Compositions for Treating Tissue Ischemia

178607.1

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE PICOWER INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a not-for-profit medical research organization of the State of Florida, having administrative offices at 350 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030, is the owner by assignment from the inventors of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and Applications for United States Letters Patent and Canadian Patent Applications identified in the appended Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, NORTH SHORE - LONG ISLAND JEWISH RESEARCH INSTITUTE (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 350 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and patents, and the inventions described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said applications and on said inventions in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective July 1, 2001 the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications and patents, the aforesaid inventions, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid applications and inventions in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to include the right to sue for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be

175203.1

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0334 granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid inventions or resulting from the aforesaid applications directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid inventions wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid applications.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has by its duly authorized officer signed this Assignment, effective as of the 1st day of July, 2001.

THE PICOV	VER	INS	TIT	UTE	FOR
MEDICAL	RES	FΔ	RCF	4	

WITNESS:

By: Kolemarie Wagner

Name: Kosemarie Wagner

By:_

Name:

CKR. WA

Title: VICE POPULOUS

2

SCHEDULE A

USA Patent/Appln. Number	Issue/Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
6,248,356	June 19, 2001	Immunotherapeutic Anti-Cancer Pharmaceutical Compositions
6,011,005	January 4, 2000	Prevention of Pregnancy Miscarriages
6,117,837	September 12, 2000	Inhibiting Proinflammatory Cytokine Production
09/096,761	June 12, 1998	Immunotherapeutic Anti-Cancer Pharmaceutical Compositions
09/484,142	January 18, 2000	Immunotherapeutic Anti-Cancer Pharmaceutical Compositions
09/118,388	July 17, 1998	Compounds and Compositions for Treating Tissue Ischemia
Canada Appln. Number	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
2,304,205	September 18, 1998	Prevention of Pregnancy Miscarriages
2,337,997	July 19,1999	Compounds and Compositions for Treating Tissue Ischemia

175207.1

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0336